CHAPTERCHAPTERCHAPTER
In This Chapter...
Safety Information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2–2
Motor Dimensions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2–3
Terminal Diagrams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2–6
Motor Mounting  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2–7
Proper Installation Conditions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2–8
Coupling Alignment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2–8

145T 6 13.58
MTC-002-3BD18 2
MTC-003-3BD18 3 182T
9 1” NPT 7.45
6.5
2.75
15.11
4.5 3.75 1.78
MTC-005-3BD18 5 184T 7.5 16.11
MTC-7P5-3BD18 7-1/2 213T
10.5 1” NPT 8.63
7.5
3.5
18.89
5.25 4.25 2.41
MTC-010-3BD18 10 215T 9 20.49
MTC-015-3BD18 15 254T
12.5 1.5” NPT 11.2
10.8
4.25
23.29
6.25 5 2.91
MTC-020-3BD18 20 256T 12.5 25.06
MTC-025-3BD18 25 284T
14 1.5” NPT 12
12.5
4.75
26.64
7 5.5 3.28
MTC-030-3BD18 30 286T 14 28.18
MTC-040-3BD18 40 324T
16 2” NPT 13.4
14
5.25
29.95
8 6.25 3.91
MTC-050-3BD18 50 326T 15.5 31.24
MTC-060-3BD18 60 364T
18 3” NPT 15.7
15.2
5.88
32.68
9 7 4.28
MTC-075-3BD18 75 365T 16.2 34.11
MTC-100-3BD18 100 405T 20 3” NPT 18.31 17.8 6.62 38.35 10 8 5.65
MTC-125-3BD18 125 444T
22 2x3”NPT 19.41
18.5
7.5
42.52
11 9 6.91MTC-150-3BD18 150 445T 20.5 44.5
MTC-200-3BD18 200 445/7T 24 48.03
MTC-250-3D18 250
449T 21.3 2x3”NPT 19 30.5 7.5 55.27 11 9 6.91
MTC-300-3D18 300
** AA dimension is conduit fitting size.
F2*
B
C